

RESOLUTION NO. OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

FRIENDS OF EL DORADO TRAIL

WHEREAS, Friends of El Dorado Trail, also know as Trails Now, a 501(c)3, has been assisting with trail maintenance for both the City of Placerville and El Dorado County since 1993; and

WHEREAS, this organization has funded and will continue to fund both maintenance efforts and projects; and

WHEREAS, Friends of El Dorado Trail are reaching out to others in an effort to obtain further assistance for the El Dorado Trail.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does hereby support the efforts of Friends of El Dorado Trail to assist said County in the maintenance of the Sacramento Placerville Transportation Corridor (SPTC) right of way.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 20___, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

John R. Knight, Chairman

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Attest: James S. Mitrisin, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

R	x 7	•
D	y	•

Deputy Clerk

Date: